Buildings and Grounds, who has not left the area of work, but is extending his/her normal work day, will 
be compensated at the rate of one and one half (1 ½) times the regular pay rate for the position. 

On-Call/Stand-By Stipend: 
In addition, the Supervisor of Buildings and Grounds shall be guaranteed a payment of not less than one 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per week for all calls for service/information that come in after 
the regular work shift and scheduled days off. 

Section 8 
The Seekonk School Department, at its sole discretion, shall determine the need as to whether or not a 
custodian is needed to be on duty for all School/Town activities of a non-profit nature.

[...]

Custodial office with event, date, number of hours and custodian scheduled to work, within a week of 
job if possible. 

ARTICLE V – CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 

Section 1 
Effective July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2024, each employee who has completed his/her probationary period 
shall be paid a yearly clothing allowance: maintenance workers to receive two hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($225), custodians to receive one hundred eighty-five dollars ($185).  Such clothing allowance 
shall be paid in a lump sum in the first pay period in July of each fiscal year, except that the clothing 
allowance to be paid in the first year of the Agreement shall be paid as soon as possible after the date of 
the execution of this Agreement.